
Year 

Acquired COMPUTERS 5 Years 8 Years 10 12 15 20

PVF PVF PVF PVF PVF PVF

2024 68 85 90 91 93 95 96

2023 44 71 81 83 87 91 93

2022 28 57 72 75 82 88 91

2021 10 43 64 68 77 86 90

2020 5 26 55 61 71 82 88

2019 2 11 45 52 65 78 85

2018 11 34 42 58 74 82

2017 12 23 32 51 69 79

2016 12 12 23 44 65 76

2015 13 13 13 38 63 75

2014 13 13 13 29 57 71

2013 20 50 66

2012 13 44 60

2011 38 55

2010 32 50

2009 25 45

2008 40

2007 35

2006 34

2005 33

2004 32

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

Furniture & Fixtures

MARKET VALUE ESTIMATE = PVF X HISTORICAL COST

Forklifts

Construction 

Equipment

Personal 

Computers & 
Laptops

 Cable & Other 

Parts Needed to 
Install Computers

Printers & Scanners

Signs

Tractor-Trailers

Fast Food 

Equipment

Vending Machines

The original cost is multiplied by the Present Value Factor (PVF) for the 

acquisition year to arrive at a calculated value for that category.

Point of 

Sale/Registers

Security Systems

Vehicles Under 

One Ton
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Batch PlantsPhones

Manufacturing & 

Industrial 
Equipment

Rental Equipment

Tanks

Mechanical Gas 

Pumps

Office Equipment

Excavation 

Equipment

Billboards

Car Wash 

Equipment

Walk-in Coolers

Scales

Commercial 

Airplanes
Convenience Store 

Equipment

Copiers


