CALHOUN COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY 2025 DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE WORKSHEET

Year							
Acquired	COMPUTERS	5 Years	8 Years	10	12	15	20
		PVF	PVF	PVF	PVF	PVF	PVF
2024	68	85	90	91	93	95	96
2023	44	71	81	83	87	91	93
2022	28	57	72	75	82	88	91
2021	10	43	64	68	77	86	90
2020	5	26	55	61	71	82	88
2019	2	11	45	52	65	78	85
2018		11	34	42	58	74	82
2017		12	23	32	51	69	79
2016		12	12	23	44	65	76
2015	Personal	13	13	13	38	63	75
2014	Computers &	13	13	13	29	57	71
2013	Laptops		Office Equipment		20	50	66
2012	Εαριορδ	Printers & Scanners	Office Equipment	Mechanical Gas	13	44	60
2011			Copiers	Pumps		38	55
2010		Point of	Copiers		Forklifts	32	50
2009		Sale/Registers	Tractor-Trailers	Car Wash		25	45
2008			Tracioi-Trailers	Equipment	Construction		40
2007		Vehicles Under	Fast Food		Equipment	Manufacturing &	35
2006	Cable & Other	One Ton	Equipment			Industrial	34
2005	Parts Needed to		Equipment	Walk-in Coolers		Equipment	33
2004	Install Computers	Security Systems					32
2003			Rental Equipment			Scales	
2002		Phones					Batch Plants
2001			Convenience Store			Commercial	
2000			Equipment			Airplanes	Tanks
1999		Vending Machines	Ечиртоп				
1998			Signs			Excavation	Billboards
1997			Olgris			Equipment	
1996			Furniture & Fixtures				
1995			T GITHLUTC & T IXLUTCS				
1994							
The original cost is multiplied by the Present Value Factor (PVF) for the							
	acquisition year to arrive at a calculated value for that category.						
MARKET VALUE ESTIMATE = PVF X HISTORICAL COST							